C. C.

Government of Pakistan Bureau of Emigration & Overseas Employment

Ministry of Overseas Pakistanis and Human Resource Development, Islamabad

Tender No. BE(Tower)BS3 (12)/2021

The sealed tenders are invited from the registered firms/authorized dealers, suppliers having NTN, Sales Tax & vendor No. who are on Active Tax Payer List (ATL) of FBR for the **miscellaneous security and surveillance related items at Emigration Tower**. Tender document can be collected on written request from the office of Assistant Director (Tower), BE&OE, 7th floor, Emigration Tower on payment of Rs.300/- cash during office hours on working days from the date of hosting of NIT on the website of the BE&OE or PPRA.

- 1. The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions of the bidding documents must reach at the office of Director (Coord)/ Chairman Procurement Committee by 11:00 AM on 29th May, 2023 at BE&OE, 7th floor, Emigration Tower, Plot No. 10, Mauve Area, G-8/1, Islamabad.
- 2. Bids will be opened on the same day at 11:30 AM in the presence of bidders / representatives.
- 3. Tender/Bids shall be accompanied by bid security amounting Rs. 50,000/- in shape of a Pay Order/Bank Draft from any scheduled bank as mentioned in the Tender Document in favor of Director General, Bureau of Emigration and Overseas Employment.
- 4. Single Stage One Envelope Bidding Procedure will be adopted.
- 5. The quantity of items can be increased or decreased as per PPRA Rules, 2004.
- 6. Tax will be deducted as per Government Policy.
- 7. Sales Tax Registration certificate / number must be provided.
- 8. The Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all offers as per PPRA Rules.

Assistant Director (Tower Section), 7th Floor, Emigration Tower, BE & OE (HQ), Islamabad.

Bureau of Emigration & Overseas Employment "Emigration Tower", Plot # 10, Mauve Area, G-8/1, Islamabad. Tel: 92-51-9107273